
Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

200m sections Start - 1000m 1000m - 800m 800m - 600m 600m - 400m 400m - 200m 200m - Fin

Race timing 00:32:11 00:44:83 00:57:39 01:09:22 01:20:82 01:32:85

Sectional timing 00:32:11 00:12:72 00:12:56 00:11:82 00:11:60 00:12:03

Number

(draw) Horse/Jockey

Order of 

finish
Top speed

(km/h)

Fastest 

section S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6

Official 

finish time

Last 2

sections

1 ARDABIL 1 64.08 00:11:38 00:32:60 3 00:45:50 3 00:57:81 3 01:09:44 3 01:20:82 1 01:32:85 01:32:85 00:23:41

(null) N YUEN S5 S5 00:32:60 00:12:90 00:12:30 00:11:63 00:11:38 00:12:03

2 LEGAL COUNSEL 2 63.82 00:11:45 00:32:37 2 00:45:17 2 00:57:74 2 01:09:37 2 01:20:83 2 01:32:87 01:32:87 00:23:50

(null) C MURRAY S5 S5 00:32:37 00:12:80 00:12:57 00:11:63 00:11:45 00:12:04

6 CAPTAIN WEST 3 63.61 00:11:64 00:32:11 1 00:44:83 1 00:57:39 1 01:09:22 1 01:20:86 3 01:32:93 01:32:93 00:23:70

(null) K DE MELO S2 S5 00:32:11 00:12:72 00:12:56 00:11:82 00:11:64 00:12:06

7 I SALUTE YOU 4 63.93 00:11:40 00:33:06 5 00:45:78 5 00:58:06 5 01:09:60 5 01:21:01 5 01:33:09 01:33:09 00:23:48

(null) C ZACKEY S5 S5 00:33:06 00:12:71 00:12:28 00:11:53 00:11:40 00:12:07

3 GALLIC DREAM 5 64.72 00:11:46 00:32:74 4 00:45:56 4 00:57:90 4 01:09:48 4 01:20:94 4 01:33:10 01:33:10 00:23:62

(null) M YENI S4 S5 00:32:74 00:12:81 00:12:34 00:11:57 00:11:46 00:12:16

8 SCOTTISH KISS 6 65.23 00:11:23 00:33:29 7 00:46:08 7 00:58:29 7 01:09:82 7 01:21:06 6 01:33:18 01:33:18 00:23:35

(null) S VEALE S5 S5 00:33:29 00:12:79 00:12:20 00:11:53 00:11:23 00:12:11

4 GET IMPRESSED 7 66.06 00:11:25 00:33:31 8 00:46:22 8 00:58:35 8 01:09:92 8 01:21:18 7 01:33:34 01:33:34 00:23:41

(null) J P V'D MERWE S5 S5 00:33:31 00:12:91 00:12:13 00:11:57 00:11:25 00:12:15

5 HIS MAJESTY (IRE) 8 64.29 00:11:47 00:33:15 6 00:45:97 6 00:58:16 6 01:09:80 6 01:21:28 8 01:33:40 01:33:40 00:23:60

(null) R FOURIE S5 S5 00:33:15 00:12:81 00:12:19 00:11:63 00:11:47 00:12:12

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here
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Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

Horse ARDABIL

Jockey N YUEN

Official rank 1

Full time 01:32:85

Fasted section 00:11:38 (section 400m - 200m)

Top speed (km/h) 64.08 (section 400m - 200m)

Average speed (km/h) 59.86

One section (200m)
Start 

1200m
1200m

1000m

1000m

800m

800m

600m

600m

400m

400m

200m

200m

Finish

Time in running 00:20:17 00:32:60 00:45:50 00:57:81 01:09:44 01:20:82 01:32:85

Section time 00:20:17 00:12:42 00:12:90 00:12:30 00:11:63 00:11:38 00:12:03

Average speed 46.88 59.39 56.62 59.68 61.75 63.44 59.84

Average stride length 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.8 7.8 6.4

Tracking order 

in running

3 3 3 3 3

1 1

Average speed 

(km/h)

46.8

59.3

56.6

59.6

61.7
63.4

59.8

Average strides 

length (m)

7.1

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here

7.2

7.4

7.8 7.8

6.4
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Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

Horse LEGAL COUNSEL

Jockey C MURRAY

Official rank 2

Full time 01:32:87

Fasted section 00:11:45 (section 400m - 200m)

Top speed (km/h) 63.82 (section 400m - 200m)

Average speed (km/h) 59.86

One section (200m)
Start 

1200m
1200m

1000m

1000m

800m

800m

600m

600m

400m

400m

200m

200m

Finish

Time in running 00:19:89 00:32:37 00:45:17 00:57:74 01:09:37 01:20:83 01:32:87

Section time 00:19:89 00:12:48 00:12:80 00:12:57 00:11:63 00:11:45 00:12:04

Average speed 47.26 59.31 57.16 57.92 62.26 62.62 59.78

Average stride length 7.6 6.6 6.8 7.1 6.9 7.1

Tracking order 

in running

2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Average speed 

(km/h)

47.2

59.3

57.1
57.9

62.2 62.6

59.7

Average strides 

length (m)

7.6

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here

6.6

6.8

7.1

6.9

7.1
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Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

Horse CAPTAIN WEST

Jockey K DE MELO

Official rank 3

Full time 01:32:93

Fasted section 00:11:64 (section 400m - 200m)

Top speed (km/h) 63.61 (section 1200m - 1000m)

Average speed (km/h) 59.61

One section (200m)
Start 

1200m
1200m

1000m

1000m

800m

800m

600m

600m

400m

400m

200m

200m

Finish

Time in running 00:19:65 00:32:11 00:44:83 00:57:39 01:09:22 01:20:86 01:32:93

Section time 00:19:65 00:12:46 00:12:72 00:12:56 00:11:82 00:11:64 00:12:06

Average speed 48.77 58.97 57.12 58.48 60.83 62.21 59.67

Average stride length 7.2 7.0 6.9 6.8 7.2 7.3

Tracking order 

in running

1 1 1 1 1

3 3

Average speed 

(km/h)

48.7

58.9

57.1
58.4

60.8
62.2

59.6

Average strides 

length (m)

7.2

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here

7.0
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6.8
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7.3
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Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

Horse I SALUTE YOU

Jockey C ZACKEY

Official rank 4

Full time 01:33:09

Fasted section 00:11:40 (section 400m - 200m)

Top speed (km/h) 63.93 (section 400m - 200m)

Average speed (km/h) 59.94

One section (200m)
Start 

1200m
1200m

1000m

1000m

800m

800m

600m

600m

400m

400m

200m

200m

Finish

Time in running 00:20:73 00:33:06 00:45:78 00:58:06 01:09:60 01:21:01 01:33:09

Section time 00:20:73 00:12:33 00:12:71 00:12:28 00:11:53 00:11:40 00:12:07

Average speed 46.11 60.10 57.67 60.44 62.17 63.18 59.83

Average stride length 6.7 7.2 7.9 7.4 7.4 7.4

Tracking order 

in running

5 5 5 5 5 5

4

Average speed 

(km/h)

46.1

60.1

57.6

60.4
62.1

63.1

59.8

Average strides 

length (m)

6.7

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here

7.2

7.9

7.4 7.4 7.4
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Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

Horse GALLIC DREAM

Jockey M YENI

Official rank 5

Full time 01:33:10

Fasted section 00:11:46 (section 400m - 200m)

Top speed (km/h) 64.72 (section 600m - 400m)

Average speed (km/h) 59.65

One section (200m)
Start 

1200m
1200m

1000m

1000m

800m

800m

600m

600m

400m

400m

200m

200m

Finish

Time in running 00:20:41 00:32:74 00:45:56 00:57:90 01:09:48 01:20:94 01:33:10

Section time 00:20:41 00:12:33 00:12:81 00:12:34 00:11:57 00:11:46 00:12:16

Average speed 46.14 59.37 57.55 59.53 62.37 62.51 59.27

Average stride length 6.3 6.9 6.7 7.0 7.1 5.5

Tracking order 

in running
4 4 4 4 4 4

5

Average speed 

(km/h)

46.1

59.3
57.5

59.5

62.3 62.5

59.2

Average strides 

length (m)

6.3

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here

6.9
6.7

7.0
7.1

5.5
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Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

Horse SCOTTISH KISS

Jockey S VEALE

Official rank 6

Full time 01:33:18

Fasted section 00:11:23 (section 400m - 200m)

Top speed (km/h) 65.23 (section 400m - 200m)

Average speed (km/h) 60.12

One section (200m)
Start 

1200m
1200m

1000m

1000m

800m

800m

600m

600m

400m

400m

200m

200m

Finish

Time in running 00:21:03 00:33:29 00:46:08 00:58:29 01:09:82 01:21:06 01:33:18

Section time 00:21:03 00:12:25 00:12:79 00:12:20 00:11:53 00:11:23 00:12:11

Average speed 45.93 60.79 57.62 60.80 62.26 64.61 59.04

Average stride length 6.7 6.8 6.5 6.7 8.1 6.6

Tracking order 

in running

7 7 7 7 7

6 6

Average speed 

(km/h)

45.9

60.7

57.6

60.8
62.2

64.6

59.0

Average strides 

length (m)

6.7

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here

6.8

6.5
6.7

8.1

6.6
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Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

Horse GET IMPRESSED

Jockey J P V'D MERWE

Official rank 7

Full time 01:33:34

Fasted section 00:11:25 (section 400m - 200m)

Top speed (km/h) 66.06 (section 400m - 200m)

Average speed (km/h) 59.83

One section (200m)
Start 

1200m
1200m

1000m

1000m

800m

800m

600m

600m

400m

400m

200m

200m

Finish

Time in running 00:21:20 00:33:31 00:46:22 00:58:35 01:09:92 01:21:18 01:33:34

Section time 00:21:20 00:12:11 00:12:91 00:12:13 00:11:57 00:11:25 00:12:15

Average speed 46.07 60.48 56.51 60.43 62.39 64.28 59.08

Average stride length 7.3 6.1 7.6 7.3 6.8 7.8

Tracking order 

in running

8 8 8 8 8

7 7

Average speed 

(km/h)

46.0

60.4

56.5

60.4
62.3

64.2

59.0

Average strides 

length (m)

7.3

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here

6.1

7.6

7.3

6.8

7.8
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Race tracking report 

Kenilworth

RACE 8 - 1500m

Wed Dec 10 2025 - 17:44

Horse HIS MAJESTY (IRE)

Jockey R FOURIE

Official rank 8

Full time 01:33:40

Fasted section 00:11:47 (section 400m - 200m)

Top speed (km/h) 64.29 (section 400m - 200m)

Average speed (km/h) 59.76

One section (200m)
Start 

1200m
1200m

1000m

1000m

800m

800m

600m

600m

400m

400m

200m

200m

Finish

Time in running 00:20:97 00:33:15 00:45:97 00:58:16 01:09:80 01:21:28 01:33:40

Section time 00:20:97 00:12:17 00:12:81 00:12:19 00:11:63 00:11:47 00:12:12

Average speed 46.02 60.03 57.46 60.49 61.72 62.92 59.39

Average stride length 6.7 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.1 6.6

Tracking order 

in running
6 6 6 6 6

8 8

Average speed 

(km/h)

46.0

60.0

57.4

60.4
61.7

62.9

59.3

Average strides 

length (m) 6.7

Copyright @ 2025 McLloyd - contact@mclloyd.com Complete data set available here
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